During project execution, in order to strengthen safety control, the construction period
was extended and the scope of work increased, resulting in increased project costs. The
Company intends to use self-raised funds to appropriately increase the construction
investment of the project. The adjusted construction investment for the project will
increase from EUR 50 million to EUR 75 million. Meanwhile, due to exchange rate
factors, calculated at an exchange rate of 1 Euro to 8.2355 RMB, the adjusted
construction investment will change from RMB 395 million to RMB 617.66 million.
Of this amount, the portion funded by raised proceeds has been fully invested.

2) Specific Details of the Adjustment of Total Investment and Internal Investment

Structure
The Company proposes to adjust the construction investment for the Burgos Specialty
Product Feed Additive Project from RMB 395 million to RMB 617.66 million, while
simultaneously adjusting the internal investment structure. The amount of raised
proceeds invested remains unchanged at RMB 197.00 million. The specific details are
as follows:：

Currency：RMB   Unit：10 thousand yuan

No. Project Name
Total Investment Amount

Before
Adjustment

After
Adjustment

Adjustment
Amount

1 Equipment Costs 12,640.00 13,507.00 867.00

2
Construction
Costs

12,245.00 27,967.00 15,722.00

3 Service Fees 7,426.00 14,742.00 7,316.00

4
Miscellaneous
Expenses

474.00 0.00 -474.00

5
Contingency
Reserve for
Emergencies

4,503.00 2,009.00 -2,494.00

6
Provision for
Contingencies

2,212.00 3,541.00 1,329.00

Total 39,500.00 61,766.00 22,266.00

2. The specialty feed additives project with an annual production capacity of 37,000
tons (proposed to be renamed "Nanjing Specialty Product Feed Additive Project
(Phase I)")

1) Specific Details of Closing the Fundraising Project and Adjusting Total Investment

and Internal Investment Structure
"The specialty feed additives project with an annual production capacity of 37,000 tons"
was expected to be constructed in two phases, with a planned total investment of RMB
304.97 million, of which RMB 60 million was to be funded by raised proceeds, with
the remainder to be self-raised by the Company. Upon completion, the project was

[…]

to adjust the investment scale of this fundraising project. The adjusted total investment
for the project will be RMB 182.6604 million, of which the amount of raised proceeds
used remains unchanged at RMB 60 million, with the remainder funded by the
Company's self-raised funds. Following this adjustment, the name of the fundraising
project will be changed accordingly to "Nanjing Specialty Product Feed Additive
Project (Phase I)."

Considering that the project has been completed and has reached the status where it is
ready for intended use, the Company intends to close out the project. There are no
surplus proceeds for this project.

2) Specific Details of the Adjustment of Total Investment and Internal Investment

Structure
The Company proposes to adjust the total investment of the 37,000 Tons/Year Specialty

Product Feed Additive Project from RMB 304.97 million to RMB 182.6604 million,
while simultaneously adjusting the internal investment structure. The amount of raised
proceeds invested remains unchanged at RMB 60.00 million. The specific details are
as follows:

Currency：RMB   Unit：10 thousand yuan
No Project Name Total Investment Amount

Before
Adjustment

After
Adjustment

Adjustment
Amount

1
Construction
Investment

21,672.00 16,776.30 -4,895.70

2
Interest on Loans
during
Construction

535.00 23.74 -511.26

3 Working Capital 8,290.00 1,466.00 -6,824.00

3.1
Of which: Initial
Working Capital

2,487.00 440.00 -2,047.00

3.2
Other Working
Capital

5,803.00 1,026.00 -4,777.00

Total 30,497.00 18,266.04 -12,230.96

III. Impact of the Adjustment of Fundraising Projects on the Company
The adjustment of the total investment and internal investment structure of certain
fundraising projects, as well as the closing of certain fundraising projects, is a prudent
decision made by the Company based on changes in the industry operating environment
and in combination with the Company's actual operational needs. This adjustment does
not constitute a disguised change in the use of raised proceeds, implementation method,
implementation entity, or the termination or cancellation of fundraising investment
projects. Nor does it harm the interests of the Company and all shareholders. It will not